

Office of the Treasurer Rocky River City School District 1101 Morewood Parkway • Rocky River • Ohio 44116 440.356.6004 • markus.greg@rrcs.org • www.rrcs.org Greg R. Markus, CPA, CGMA • Treasurer / CFO

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DATE OF THE JUNE 2019 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

The Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District has changed the date of the Board of Education meetings, scheduled for Thursday, June 27, 2019 to Monday, June 24, 2019; the meetings will be as follows:

## Board of Education Finance Meeting – June 24, 2019 at 5 PM Board of Education Business Meeting – June 24, 2019 at 6 PM

Greg R. Markus Treasurer/CFO

May 17, 2019

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.